and Purchaser shall purchase, acquire and accept from the Trustee on behalf of the Debtor, all of 
Trustee’s right, title and interest in and to all of the Property. 

2. PURCHASE PRICE:   

(a) Purchase Price. The consideration to be paid by the Purchaser to the Trustee 
for the Property under this Agreement is Fifty Nine Thousand U.S. Dollars ($59,000) in cash or 
other immediately available funds (the “Purchase Price”), without offset or reduction as follows: 

(b) The Deposit. The parties hereby acknowledge that, upon execution and 
delivery of this Agreement, the Purchaser will deliver to the Trustee, by certified check or wire 
transfer of Purchaser a twenty-five percent (25%) deposit in the amount of Fourteen Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Fifty U.S. Dollars ($14,750) (the “Deposit”), payable to the order of John S. 
Pereira, as Trustee to be held in Escrow (the “Escrow”).   

(c) The Remaining Balance: The Purchaser shall deliver to the Trustee, the 
balance of Forty-Four Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty U.S. Dollars ($44,250) within three (3) 
business days after the entry of the order by the Bankruptcy Court approving the Agreement and 
the sale pursuant to Section 363 of the Bankruptcy Code (the “Approval Order”), by unendorsed 
certified check or wire transfer of Purchaser or official bank check drawn on a bank which is a